
Union Texas Petroleum 

.'i FEB '•-
375 U S Highway 64 

Farmington. New Mex/co 8740' 

rs'eprone (505) 325-3587 

February 22, 1988 

\f \r yA f 

93 76) 

Mi'. William J. LeMay 
N. M. Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Sctnta Fe, NM 87501-2088 

Res: Jicarilla G #8 
1650' FNL; 1650' FEL 
Section 2, T26N-R5W 
Rio Arriba County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Urion Texas Petroleum Corporation is applying for an administra­
tive downhole cratmdngling order for the referenced well in the 
Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesaverde fields. The ownership of the 
zones to be cxanmingled is common. The offset operator is Meri­
dian Oil Company. The Bureau of Land Management and this offset 
operator w i l l receive notification of this proposed downhole 
commingling. 

A packer leakage test conducted in September 1987 indicated that 
the two dual producing intervals in the subject well have commu­
nicated by either a tubing or packer leak. This well has pro­
duced since 1970 and has a producing capacity of only 176 MCF/D 
from the Dakota and 75 MCF/D from the Mesaverde. The cumulative 
production is 1368 MMCF and 5719 BO from the Dakota and 904 MMCF 
and 528 BO from the Mesaverde, as of August 1, 1987. The com­
mingling of the subject well in the twilight of i t s producing 
l i f e w i l l result in better producing efficiency- Granting this 
application w i l l be in the best interest of conservation, the 
prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights. 

We plan to commingle this well by pulling both tubing strings and 
pa deer seal assembly. The permanent packer w i l l be extracted and 
a single string of tubing run to the lower producing interval. 

The reservoir characteristics of each of the subject zones are 
such that underground waste would not be caused by the proposed 
downhole ccramingling. The fluids from each zone are compatible 
and no precipitates w i l l be formed to cause damage to either 
resiervoir. The daily production w i l l not exceed the limit of 
RuI.e 303c, Section la, Part 1. Both fluids have an API o i l 
gravity close to 58 . The shut-in casing pressure for the 
Messaverde and Dakota are 919 PSI and 576 PSI, respectively. 



NMOCD 
Feoruary 22, 1988 
Page Two 

Or October 9, 1986 the NMOCD granted the commingling of the Mesa­
verde and Dakota intervals in an offset well, Jicarilla G #9 (B 
Section 1, T26N-R5W). This well has now produced for over a year 
with no detrimental affects caused by the comingling. 

The District Office in Aztec w i l l be notified anytime the com­
mingled well is shut in for seven (7) consecutive days. 

Using the well's production from 1986 and 1986, which was before 
the tubing or packer leak developed, we propose the following 
production allocation. See the attached calculations. 

Ir. eluded with this letter is a plat showing ownership of offset­
ting leases, a letter to the offset operator, and wellbore dia­
gram. 

Ycurs truly, 

P. M. Pippin 
Production Engineer 

PMP:lmg 
attachments 

cc: Frank Chavez - CCD 

Mesaverde gas 
Mesaverde o i l 

33% 
22% 

Dakota gas 67% 
Dakota o i l 78% 



JICARILLA G #8 MV-DK 

Allocation Calculation 

Mesaverde Production 1985 and 1986 (before tubing leak) 
48.4 MMCF 133 BO 

Dakota Production 1985 and 1986 (before tubing leak) 
99.9 MMCF 476 BO 

Total 148.3 MMCF 609 BO 

Mesaverde Gas Allocation = 48.4 =33% 
148.3 

Mesaverde Oil Allocation = 133 = 22% 
609 

Dakota Gas Allocation = 99.9 = 67% 
145.3 

Dakota Oil Allocation = 476 = 78% 
609 



XJTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COf/PAN1 

SUKFACE HOLE SIZE - 1 3 - 3 / 4 " 
INTERMEDIATE HOLE S IZE -

9-7 /8" 
PRODUCTION HOLE SIZE -

6 - 3 / 4 " 

LARKIN FIG. 905, 7-5/8" CASING 
CENTRAL IZERS RUN ON 60 FT. 
SPACING FROM 3244 FT. TO 
3590 FT. R.K.B. 

MESAVERDE PERFOR u j I ON S 
5042 FT. 
TO 

5166 FT. 

V 

I 
1, 

DAKOTA PERFORATICNS 
7596 FT. 
TO 

778^ FT. 

/ 

'A3 

1 

7\ 

I 

\ 

WELL: JICARILLA "G 

LOCATION: 

N0. 8 

POOL: 

1650 FT. FROM NORTH LINE L 
1650 FT. FROM EAST LINE or 
SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, 
RANGE 5 &EST, RIO ARRIBA. 

BASIN DAKOTA-8LANCO MESAVERDE 
DUAL COMPLETION 

SURFACE CASING: 10-3/4",32.75#,H-^0 SET 
AT 309 FT. R.K.B. CEMENTED TO 
SURFACE w/250 SACKS. 

TOP CEMENT ON 7-5/8" CASING AT SURFACE. 

TOP LINER ON 5i*,15.50#,J-55 CASING AT 
3469 FT. R.K.B. 

TOP CEMENT ON 5 i " LINER AT 3469 FT.RKB. 

INTERMEDIATE CASING: 7-5/8",26.m,K-55, 
CASING SET AT 3600 FT.R.K.B. 
CEMENTED w/1050 CU.FT. CEMENT. 

H" INTEGRAL JOINT 2.75#,YCO-55 TBG. 
SET TO MESAVERDE. LANDED AT 5089 
FT. R.K.B. 

2-1/16" O.D. BAKER BLAST JOINTS SET 
ACROSS MESAVERDE PERFS. TOP AT 
5024 FT. BOTTOM AT 5184 FT. RKB. 

BAKER 5̂ - MODEL "D" PRODUCTION PACKER 
SET AT 7490 FT. R.K.B. 

1£" 2.90#,YC0-55,EUE TUBING SET TO 
DAKOTA. LANDED AT 7692 FT.R.K.B. 

BOTTOM 5g*,15.50#,K-55 LINER AT 7869 FT. 
R.K.B. CEMENTED TO TOP OF LINER 
w/700 CU.FT. CEMENT. 

P.B.T.D. 7833 FT. R.K.B. 

TOTAL DEPTH 7870 FT. R.K.B. 



UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

J i c a r i l l a G #8 MV-DK 

Mesaverde-Dakota Commingle Appl icat ion 
Rio Arriba County, NM 
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O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

STATE QF NEW MEXICO , m i r ' r ° M " ° * 
ENERGY «o MINER* IS OEPAflTMENT M E X 1 C ° " S O I 
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Fern 3160-5 
t.rtvetnber 1983) 
(Fonnerty 9-331) 

UNITED STATES 
MENT OF THE W 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON 
(Do nol att tab form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plus back 

UM "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—' for lodl propo 

R E C E f V E U 

TRIPLICATE* 
ctioaa oo re-

LS 
(Mffereot reserrotr. 

OIL 
WBLL • WBLL 6P 

2. NAHB or o n u m JUN 181965 
Union Texas Pe-.roleum Corporation BUREAU OF LAND M A I ^ F M 

3. I D D U U or OFBBATOK i-ARLINGTON RESOURCE AREA 

P. 0. Box 1290, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0135 
Expires August 31, 1985 

S. LBABB DBSIONATIOK AND BBBIAL MO. 

Contract #150 
9. tr INDIAN, ALLOTTBB OB T S O B NAMB 

7. OMTt AOBBBMBMT MAUI 

8. rABM OB LBABB NAMB 

J i c a r i l l a G 
9. wan, ro. 

8 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Keport location clearly and ln accordance with ai»7 State requirements.* 

See also apace 17 bel iw.) _ _ . 

At.urf.ce 1650' FNL; 1650' FEL 

10. n S U > AND FOOL, OB WILDCAT 

Basin D a k o t a ^ ^ , ^ , ^ 
11. sac* I , a , at, oa asx. AND 

•OBTBT OB ABBA 

Sec.02, T26N-R5W NMPM 
14. FBSMIT NO. IS. atavMMMs (Show nhstBii 

0. F . 

sr. ar. oa, etc) I X CWMTT om raaiaat 

Rio Arriba 
l i . r u n 

New- Mexico 
16. Okwdc Approprtot* Bent To InciieaAw Nafw* of NoMco, Report, or O t a Data 

wwtca or IMTBHTXW TO: 

TEST WATBB SHOT-OPT 

raACTOas T B B A T 

SHOOT OB ACIDIU 

RSPAIB WBLL 

i Other) 

PCLL OB ALTBB CASINO 

ilULTIPLB COMPI.KTC 

ABANDON* 

CHANGS PLANS 

B U B s a q o a n a a a o a i o r : 

WATBB s a o T - o r r 

rBACTOBS TaaVATKMIT 

aHoor iaa oa Actatuaw 

(other) Redr i l l Ground Bed 

BBFAJBOra WBLL 
Auamnra CAMXO 

ASANDoaafBirr* 

(NvT»: Renart rsaBltt at anltlBi. essjBliBUn ea Weal 
Completion or ReeonpJetton Baaart and Loc tons.) 

IT. wsctios raopoaco oa COMFLBTBD OPBBATIOXS (Clearly state all pertisjrMt details, aad gl»e perttnent data*, ' " ' ' " • i asllasslsd date of •taxtlna" 
propsn* week. It wait ia dtrwitinaatly drUlaak trrt ansasufaaa Uaatieas aad; measured and' true vertical deaths tor all mat Ban aad 

The existing ground bed on this location has 
next to the exi-sting, grouwi bed, aB follows: 

5/28/8*: 

5/29/85: 

5/30/85: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
9. 

)r i l l 6-3/4" hole to 60'. 
Open 6-3/4" hole to 12 1/4" 

was drilled 

Hun 60' of 8" poly pipe in holeCfC CONSERVATION Qrv«<s«ifei 
Drill 6-3/4M hole frowSO' to 340'. ******£* U , ¥ , S J Q " 
Logged the- h»le with an anode and placed 10 anodes across conductive 
4o*w«ttows^, I ir 

10. ttua 1* poly vent pi pe-wi th ffoTes in anode zone to surf ad.. 
11. Backfill with coke breeze slurry. 

No new ground wiis disturbed. 

J.-.V ^ -S J ^ & ; - j 

JUN 1 8 1935 

Oil CON. DJV 
DIST. 3 

18. I hereby certify that tie foregolaf Is true and correct 

for m r 
TITLE Drilling Foreman DATS . 6/11/85 

(This space for Federal or State olBee as.) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IT AMT: 

TITLE 
ACCEPTED FOR RCCORO 

DATS 

J 

*$•*• Instruction* on Ravart* Side 

UN 1*? ^ 

| j L taM- t * ' 

T,p ' .»r*.-: OV ^ 
i:tle IS U.S.C. Section lOOt, makes it a crime for any person know-m îy and willfully to make to any department or agency of the 
,'niteo States any faise, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



STATE OF-AJEW MiXlCO 
:ES3Y was MINERALS 0;?APTMENT 

O i l . 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
•». O. BOX ZOtt 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE. 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Fccm C-104 
Aemaee 10-OVTB 

'Fonnai 060143 

Union Texas Pe:roleum Corporation 

P. 0. Box 1290, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
• i anti) tm (C>—** • 

B Dew© 

Caadm 

. - > • » ( • • / a a n i a i a l t i p f » » e i iaeta 
o f 

J icar i l l a "G" 
wai iNa. 

8 

Paa* f — i hart a* law f i n i 

Basin Dakota 
ic>»*«« i-«a» Federa l 
State, r — « w l «r Few J l C . C O n . 

Lea>Me.Na. 

150 
mi— 

J n * l_attar G 1 6 5 0 Fee* T T . . -n-North 1650 F—t F i a - T h . E a s t 

a* Seetiaa 2 T » « M > H 2M . NMPM, Rio Arriba 

DESIGNATION OF "TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
rm al AiMiwuaa Tiianaerar oi OU (_J er CaMauna ^ 

Conoco, Inc. Surface Transportation 

Antr—a (Gut* usw< te> Mia tea tt»p»en» cerr of uu /ana u <• •« tmtuj 

P. 0. Box 1429. Bloomfield. N.M. 87413 
•( Auu—.•— T'amawrai at Cuawujiieai 6 « v J as Car Cast {TJ 

Gas Company of New Mexico P. 0. Box 26400, Albuquerque, N.M. 87125 • 

Tl̂ ^mtlu vmJL > G ' 2 • 26N ' 5¥ 
)» i fa iwiiiallr lawwaavr , * lw« 

Yes 

> proalaetiaav ia i naesiintlaal with that (ran any other leas* or pool, 

1: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

ZKTLHCATE OF COMPLIANCE 

Civa commtnciiBC order number? 

:w cciut "»r me ruia aac rcfulanotu of the OS Consesrabos Division have 
:3Qoiiea' with ico the i if"f """r>" given is true aad complete to the best of 
-owirofr uoe! belief. 

fennel 
Area Production Superintendent 

•V26/85 

U U APR2 6 13S5 

O I L " - ^ ' „ 

• I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

*»»neves. 

B Y 

TITLE . 

This f a n ia ta be filed ia compliance wtth MULC 1104.. 
XI thia- ia a-r»que-et for allowable for a aewty drilled or deepened 

wall, thia (orm swat b* accompanied hy s tabulation of tha deviation 
testa take* os tho w*U ia accordance with n u L l I H . 

All »•ctioaa af thia /oral aoat ba Oiled out completely (or allow* 
abia es new aad reconrpjeted walls. 

Ti l l out eely Sections I. H. d . and VI (or chances of owner, 
waU neo<e or nuraper. or transporter, or other auch chenf* of condition. 

Separata Forma C-104 nuat ba filed (or each pool ln multiply 
rDmoleted walla. 



- i o . or C « » I M * t ( l l < ( 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A FC 

L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW M E X I C O OIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Fbrm C-104 
Supersedes Old M. C-110 
Effective l-i-es 

[ T — 

Suprom Swrgy Carpenttioa 
Addr.s* 

P. 0. Box St » , fanringtoB, lew Mexico 87401 
RtOiOft(s) for filing (C.h* ck proper box) Other (Ptease explain) 1 
New We! 1 | Change tn Transporter of: 

Recomplelion [ OU Q Dry Gas Change Ha* a of Operator 
Change In Ownershlpl Casinghead Gas [ 1 Condensate • 

I f change o f ownersh ip g ive n i n e 
and address o f p rev ious owner 

Leo** Name 

Jioarilla, "*»* 
Well No.: Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease 

Slate, Federal or Fee .fae^sja^B*^ 1 » 
Local ion 

a 1650 
Unit Letter 

Berth 1690 
Feet From The I .me and 

Feet From The ^eteffc 

Line of Section ^ Township ^ 6 J f o p t s t Ranqe 5 s f w t j , NMPM Bio Arriba County 

ID. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Kerne of Authorized Transporter of OH I j or Condensate j j 

flataom, lse . 
| Address (Give address to tukich approved copy of thi* form is to be sent) 

N'cma ot Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas (__] or Dry Gas 

Qea fmjumj of Saw ltaadeo ! ^ i u M ^ m m ^ ^ ^ ^ t S b R. J . Kefterr 
It well produces oil er liquids, ! U W 1 i ^ i T"»- ' 
give location of tanks. ' ' ' 

| !s gas actually connected? , When 

I f this prediction is coram in g4ed with that from-any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

; Oi l Well ' Gas WeU ; .New Well ' Workover Deepen ' Plug Back 1 Same-Ree**-. • D M . Res-v. 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) | ! • ! ! i ! ! 
DoTte-.Spudded j Date CotapL Beady to Prod. 

i 

i 

Total Qejrtfe j P .B.T.D. 
j 

Elevations (DF, RKB. HT. CR, etc.; Name of Producing Formation Top Oil /Gas Pay Tubing Death 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AMD CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E SIZE CASING & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H SET SACKS C 8 M C N T 

• 
TEST DATA AM© REQLEST FOB ALLOWABLE [Test mou be after recovery of total volume of lomd oil —d rsirr It ijmgj f g j r t.ins' try allow 
O I L W E L L - ° r ( W * depth or be for f u l l 24 hours/ ," >T*"-* "** * \ * T s s . 

Cats First New CU Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gag l i f t , e t t . j / f • \ ^ 

Lsngtfc of Test Tubing Pressure Casing pressure Choke Slse \ 

Actual Prod. During Test OU • Bbls. Water - Bbls . Aes-MCF j 

GAS WELL ^ 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D Length of Test Bbls . Condensme/MMCF Gravity of CootMnsate 

Testing Method (pilot, btxek pr.) Tubing Pressure ( g h a t - i n J Casing Pressure ( S h n t - l s ) ] Choke Sise 

1 
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

[ hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above i t true and console** to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

Bady JX jBotto HHI*™) 
Are* Superintendent 

(Till.) 

Jane 29, 1977 

A P P R O V E D 

3 Y . 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JUN 2 9 1977 

T I T L E . 

T h i s form i e to be f i l e d i n comp l iance w i t h H U L I 1104. 

I f t h i s ia a requeat for a l l owab le for a new ly d r i l l e d or deepened 
w a l l , th ia form muat be accompanied by a t a b u l a t i o n o f tha dev i a t i on 
teata taken oa the w e l l l n accordance w i t h n u l l 111 . 

A l l t a c t i o n ! o f t h i a form muat ba (H ied out comp le te l y fa r a l l o w 
able on new and r e c o m p u t e d w a l l a . 

F i l l out only Sect lona I , 11, I H , and V I for c h a n f e a of owner, 
w e l l name or number, or t ranaporter . or other auch change o f cond i t i on . 

Separate Forma C-104 muat ba f i l e d for each poo l i n m u l t i p l y 
- i s o l a t e d w e l l e . 



• o . o r c o . i e a a c c f t v c o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E • 
F I L E 

U . S . C . 5 . 

L A N O O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O i l . / T R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Supersede, Old and C-I 10 
Effect ive 1-1-65 

Southern Pnion 

, *Te V . pemj . q y a , | K 1 

Reaton(t) (or t i l ing (Cheek proper box) 

New Well 1 

Recompletion j 

Change In Ownership] 

Other (Please explain) 

Change In Transporter of: 

on • Dry oas [ IE Chang* I A &an* of T*att-port«r 
Casinghead Gas j j Condensate | 1 

I f change of ownersh ip g i v e n i n e 
and address o f p rev ious owner 

H. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
I Name 

J ioax i lU "3" 

Well No. Pool Name, Ir.c.-udina Formation 

8 B l — o MM«neaS 

Ktnd of Lease 

State, Federal or Fee f v t & f M t t l , 

Lease Mo. 

ext rac t 

SX& Location 

Unit Letter 1650 Feet From Thi . Sor ts 1650 

Line of Section Township 2 6 J o t r t l t Range 5 WweVfc 

Feet From The 

2££!i Rio ATTHK. 

ID. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
I Nctr.e of Authorized Transporter o i Oi l j I or Condensate Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Name o i Authorised Transporter of Casinghead G a T p ^ or Dry das 

of Saw Kudos 

j If wel l produce* o i l or l iquids, 
j give location of tanks. 

• L * e ^ ^ l f s i w e t t l t i ^ ^ * y ^* l g 7 ^ « y ? 0 

-„-• T , . i t t s i Mr. R, J . Vrttnent ' -
Unit ( Sec. ' Twp. Rge. j !s gas actually connected? ( wherr 

I f t h i s p roduc t ion i s commingled w i t h tha t f rom any other lease or poo l , g ive comming l ing order number: 

' O i l Well J Gas Well 

Design-He Type of Completion — (X) i \ 
' New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

1 ' 

Plug Back : Same Res*v. 1 D i f f . Res*v. 

Date Spudded ! Date Compl. Ready to Prod. j Total Depth 

1 
P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc./ | N « « s of Producing Formation 

i 

! Top O'.'./Ga* Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 
H O L E S I Z E CASING & T U B . N O SIZE D E P T H SET SACKS C E M E N T 

I | 

I ' ' 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test mutt be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be teual to or exceed top allow-
Oil WFL L •''c" depth or be for full 24 hours/ 

| Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas l i f t , etc.) ; ' Date First New C l l Run To Tanks ' Date of Test 

Length of Test Tubing Preesure Casing Pressure j Choke Sise 

Actual Prod. During Test OU •Bbls . Water-3bls. i Cae - MjsT , • 

! / v ' \ 

G A S W E L L 
i G r i m y bvX&Adeneate » . ' ^ \ \ o Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D Length of Test 

Tubing Pressure ( | 

| Bbls . Condensate/MMCF 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr,} 

VL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby c e r t i f y thet the ru les and regu la t ions of the O i l Conse rvs t i on 
Commiss ion hsve been c o m p l i e d w i t h end ths t the in fo rms t i o n g iven 
sbove i s t rue end complete to the best of my knowledge and be l i e f . 

Casing Pressure ( S h * t - 1 » ) U N ­

A P P R O V E D 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

SEP 17 1978 / „ 

ILL 
SPPSR7IS0R rj^ST. #8 

TITLE . 
T h i s fo rm l t to ba f i l e d ia compliance, w i t h R U L E 1104. 

I f t h i a l a a requeat f o r a l l o w a b l e fo r a n e w l y d r i l l e d or deepened 
w e l l , t h i a form muat ba accompanied by a t a b u l a t i o n of tha d e v i a t i o n 
tea ta t aken on the w e l l i n accordance w i t h R U L E i n . 

A l l aect ione o f t h i a fo rm muat ba f i l l e d out comple te ly for a l l o w ­
able on new and recomple ted weUa. 

F i l l out only Sectlona I . TX. i n , and V I for ehanfee of owner, 
w a l l name or number, or tranaporter, or other auch chence of c o n d i t i o n . 

Separata Forma C-104 muat ba f i l e d for each poo l i n m u l t i p l y 
completed w e l l a . 



f OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

1000 Rio Brazos Road 

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION 

cy 
J> DATE December 16, 1970 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR THE PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM THE Southern Union Production Company 
OPERATOR 

• J i c a r i l l a t* ^ G #8 (G) 02-26N-Q5W 
LEASE $ WELL UNIT S - T - R 

t 

Basin Dakota. Southern Union Gas Company 
POOL NAME OF PURCHASER 

WAS MADE ON 12-15-7Q , FIRST DELIVERY 12-15-70 
DATE DATE 

22Wx 

IMI IAL. POTENTIAL 

Southern Union Gas Company 

PURCHASER 

REPRESENTATIVE 

Dispatch Manager 
TITLE 

cc TO OPERATOR 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION - SANTA FE 

U. S. Geological Survey , 
E. R. Corliss - Engineering 
R. J . McCrary - Purchase & Prorations 

Fd ; RM B Z9-% c l ^$ S O n " 0 3 5 M e a s u r e m e n t 

B i l l St. John - Gas Accounting 
F i le (3) 



O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2088 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 87501 

November 9, 1970 

Southern Union Production Company 
F. 0. Box 808 

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Gentlemen: 
Enclosed herewith please find Administrativo Order No. MC-1925 
for your »/icarllla *G* Well No. 8 located in Unit G of Section 
2, Ttemshtp 26 North, Range 5 Weet* NMFH, Rio Arriba County, 
New Mexico, to produce gas from the Blanco-Mesaverde Fool and 
tne Ba*in~D**ote Pool through parallel strings of tubing. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/IRT/og 

Oil Conservation Commission - Aztec 
Oil S Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



i mo. o r e o * i c s e c c c i v c o 4 

• I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E ( 
F I L E f 
U . S . C . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L I 

I R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S f 

O P E R A T O R i 
P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION _~ 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 

AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form c-104 
Super . . . . * Old C'JOf and C.J JO 
Ef fec t ! . . 1-1-6S 

SOUTHERN UNION PRODUCTION COUPAMY 
A d d r . . . 

P. 0. Box 808, FARMINGTON, NEB MEXICO 87401 
Rtd»on(s) for filing (Check proper hos) 

New Weil O 

Recomplelion | j 

Change in Owner a hi pj | 

Change ln T ran* por ter o(: 

Oil Q Dry Gas [~ 

Casinghead Gas | ) Condensate | ) 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner , 

n. DEsctagTiow OF WELL AND I£AS__ 
W.U No. Pool Nonw, Including Formation 

3 BASIN DAKOTA I K tnd of Lease 

State, Federal or Fee- F E E D E R A C COMTHACT 

- * » Local *en 

Unit Letter _ 

Line of Section 

1 6 f i & Feet From The N O R T H Line and 1 6 6 0 

Township 26 NORTH Ranqe 5 WEST 

__________ F««t rrora T h . 

, NMPM, Rio A R R I B A 

EAST 

Mar* ot Authorised Transporter of Oil ; \ or Condensate y y y 

PLAT1AU, I W . 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

FAWJINCTON, NS* Mexico 87401 
Scire ot Authorised Trsmeportet.ot lasuaqneafl Lias | ] or Dry GaaJUfr j Address (Give address to ujhich approved copy of tkt* form is to he sens) 

Sowmim U**«* S * * C m m * n**,** -7^1 t ^ M u . ^ w 
If w « p r e d ^ oil or- u * * » . I ' . T w p ' ! p * -
oive location of tanks. 1 G- ! 2 2 6 N ' Se f 

Is sax actually cenneeted? , When 

No > 
If this preeteetion is ceamteefesd wit* the* from any other lease or pool, give commingling order numben 

v ^ U f l l C T l . . . , • , 
' O i l Well 'Gaa.Weti New Well ' Wottever : Oeepen 

X ; 

Plug Beck ' Sense ft*e*v.' Drtfc Ree*v. 

i 

Data ilmadad 

9/«V70 
Date Cosjpl. Heady to Pta>d> 

9/29/70 
Total Depth 

7870 F T . RUGA. 
P . B . T . D . 

7833 F T . R.JCS. 
El.<rvtMu (DF, RKB. HT, CK, etc.; 

6673 F T . R.tLB. 
Name ef Producing Formation 

DAKOTA 

Top C i i / G a s Pay 

75% F T . R . K . B . 

Tublnq Depth 

7692 F T . R.K.B. 
Perforations 

7596. - r m . FT. R.K.B. 
Depth Casing Shoe 

7869 F T . R.K.B. 
TUBING, CASING, ANB CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E 51 Z S C A d t N S 4r T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C I M C N T 

10-3/4? 307 250 SASMS 
7-S/8" 1 0 < » Ctt_CTr. 

5 ~ V 2 » LlSfflt Tot? 3*̂ 69 BOTTOM 786-9 700 cnurT. 
I 1 - 1 / * » F . l l . P . 7682 
TESI DATA A f j & WCfttTOT POR'ALLOWABtE -Tee* mm t>« after>-«eo*»vy of totei uefene of load oil ami must be testa* to or loe e^fou>. 
OIL WELL *0** ^ ^ ••"/*r /-M 24 hours) 

Date Flfet New OU Hun To Tanks Dote-of Teet Producing Method (Flaw, pump, gmt lift, tne.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Presewre 

; __—1 

Actual Prod. Durtna Test O U - Sals , Water-Stole. G o * . MOP 

- , _. U ] 

GAS WELL \ C<W 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D 

2244 
Length of Teet 

3 HOURS 

Bbls. Condeneate/MMCF 

Testing Method (pitot, hack pr.) 

BACK PRESSURE 

Tubing Pressure £ g h a t - i a ) 

2323 (9 DAYS) 
Casing Pressure ( S h u t - l e ) 

PACKER 

Choke Sise 

3/4" 
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission hsve been complied with and thet the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

T 0 . NOL AND, JR.**""""*' \ j G I L B E R T 

DRILL I « C 'j.eM—iaii-rimcaiT 

OCTOBER 22, 1970 

(TUUl 

{Dattl 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

NOV 9 1970 / / / / ? -

TITLE . 
IVISOR DIST. ffo 

This form U to b* filad ln cotnpLi.nc. with R U L E I 104. 

If this U • r«qu**t for sllowttbte for a n*wty drlilid or dHpastd 
w.U. thi. form muat bo accompanied by a tabulation of tha deviation 
taats taken on tha wall la accordance with R U L ! i n . 

All taction, of thi* form smal be filled out coaplelely for allow­
able on new and reeompteted welie. 

F i l l out only Section. I, II. ttt. and VI for chanee* of owner, 
well neme or number, or tranaporter. or other euch chance of condition. 

S . o a r . » Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool ln multiply 
completed wella. 



For 
(IU». S-4JI) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL S U R V E Y 

STTBifrr m D U P L I C A T E * 
(See other In­
structions on 
reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
In, TYPE OF WELL: OIX 

b. TYPE OF COMPL:snON: 
NEW 
WBLL 

DISP-
EN 

• GAS 
WELL 

PLUG I 1 
BACK I I 

DET CD Other . 

L l Other. 
DIET. 
EE8VR. 

2. MAIM OF OPERATOR 

sovrmm Umow fNiccucTtOM 
3. ADDBB8S OF OPEBAT9B 

?. 0. 3o» aoe. fhmtmttm, tttw anxICQ 87_DI 
4. LOCATION or WELL Report looation dearlr and ia accordance wi(k any State requirement*)* 

Atmrfae. ^ ^ ^ M f J f , « 1 6 5 0 f T . £ * S T t> IMC 

At top prod. Intern! rsported below 
SAMC AS Asevi 

At total 

Form approred. 
Budget Bureau No. 12-

5. LEASE 01SIONATION AND SERIAL NO. 

COWTfMCT #150 
6. IT INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OE TRIBE NAME 

JlCARli.Uk t+HCm 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAMB 

S. FARM OR LBASB NAMB 

JICARILLA *<** 
9. WBLL NO. 

Ji_ 
10. r iELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

ftiffljc.i(yg.*„ ; BLOCK AND BURTBT 

3_«. 2, T-ZbH, a-5S, 
•̂SLP-Ji.. 

" l i T 

PBO0CCTIOW 
DAT* rUMT PBODDCTBMI w»Wsj53SPt*r^^ 

DATB OP TEST BDITBB TBSTBD 

J / t t O m f r f l 

CHOKB SISB PROD'N. r O * OIL BBL. OAS MCr. WATEE BBL. 
TBST PBRIOD 1 1 _ . , 

—- 1 I ^ m 
4 / 1 B » * I _ J B R T I O 

FLOW. TOBUfO I f s s , c J i r t y i l c H t T f r . 

, ?57 
d* 4 / T l f f I , t * J 

CACtfULlTBD OIL—BBL. GAS—MOT. ^ W 4 T E B - = M L . 
24-HOOB RATS | , OIL ORAVITT-API (COBS.) 

34. D I S P O S I T I O N o r OAB /Sold, usedr/or / s o l , rente*!, etc.) " • ' •> • • 

35. LIST 0» ATTACHMENTS : - ~ 

TBST WIT.TfcB*BD BT 

*£1*«T»* Cn HOEOV 

36. I herebr <*T^ r i^« c fh* 5 fore|o4ng and attaehed in.oro_.tlon U complete and correct as determined from all available records 

TITLE . TIATTC ^CTOBEn SIGNED 
til i M i i ^ i rTts . ^ M L L l r t S . ;.^rH«.^Tg--«iMF> Jw-

DATE 

*(Scc Ifrrtructiorw ond Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
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1 1 . 

12. 
13. 

1-4* 

15. 

DRILLED BRIDGE PLUG AT 5200 FT. AND 7645 FT. R.K.Q. CLEANED GUT TO P.B.T.D. or 
733J FT. R.K.8. 
SET 5£* BAKER MODEL »D" PRODUCTION PACKER AT 74-90 FT. R.K.B., 9/29/70 
RAN 233 JTS. OF 1-1/2", 2.90#t E.U.E., YCO-55 TBG. LANDED 3 a?? 
IH ('ACKER AT 7490 FT. R.K.B. BOTTOM OF TUSING AT 7692 FT. 9 

R.K.B. 2-1/1Q* O.D. BAKER CLAST JOINTS SET ACROSS MESAVERDE 
PEWS. TOP BLAST JOINTS-5024 FT. BOTTOM AT 5184 FT. R.K.8. -
RAN 159 JTS. 1-1/2* ,2.75#,YCO-55 INTEGRAL JOINT TUBING TO ' 
-•'ESMVERBE. UJDED AT 5039 FT. R.K.S. 
Cowf LETED WELL 9/30/70. < • 
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N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M W i S S . O ' . 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AU distance* must he f r im the outer bcuniane* :*.c S«t-an 

CKIOK PRODUCTION cc;?.urr •,. ..t, -- • - ----- Jxcwnytv 
t 2 26 NORTH 5 >3ST "IO .AB3I3A 

c V.. .' 

ausco wzusmm 
BASH a f̂fw* 31^3 

N 

C € " T i S \ C Ar r . j 0 f-

li#-**-3*:' -r^r^v net* n ...-aisss <£c*tQ*r> 

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 
& 8. VANOfiRSUCE 

anthem SMfitt 

Macmt 28, 1970 

ot* 

'^r 'bv •̂..•* rv he -u->. *c-':at«c« »h\wn 

this pier ^QS ^ ic t fed t f - n Ne'd notes a c t i o , 

surveys made bv rrc sr j r i e r mv s u p c r w e n , o n j 

^hat 'hp seme s rnje J H J L;.--;ct >o of my 

• - •NG 



Union Texas Petroleum 

February 22, 1988 

3ureau of Land Management 
L235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Gentlemen: 

Jnion Texas Petroleum Corporation i s i n the process of applying 
for a downhole cxammingling order for their J i c a r i l l a G #8 well 
Located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., 
:*io Arriba County, New Mexico, i n the Basin Dakota and Blanco 
jfesaverde. 

'Che purpose of this l e t t e r i s to notify you of such action. I f 
you have no objections to the proposed commirigling order, we 
would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this l e t t e r 
•ind returning i t to this office. 

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated. 

?. M. Pippin 
Production Engineer 

?MP:lmg 

ACKNCWLEDGEMENT 

Ihe above downhole ccmmingling request is hereby approved: 

Date 



Union Texas Petroleum 

February 22, 1988 

Meridian Oi l Company 
P. 0. Box 4990 
Farmington, NM 87499 

Gentlemen: 

Jnion Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying 
for a downhole ccOTiiingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well 
located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco 
fesaverde. 

Ihe purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action as our 
records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage 
rfhich adjoins the area in which the downhole comniingling is re­
quested. I f you have no objections to the proposed aDmmingling 
order, we would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this 
letter and returning i t to this office. 

ifour prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated. 

tours truly, 

P. M. Pippin 
Production Engineer 

PMPrlmg 

ACKNCWIEDGEMENT 

Ihe above downhole commingling request is hereby approved: 

Date 



Union Texas Petroleum 

February 22, 1988 

Bureau of land Management 
1235 La Plata Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 

• 'ICQ-

375 U.S. Highway 64 
Farmington. New Maxico 87401 
Telephone (505L825-3587 

V 

to?/ 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying 
for a downhole ccOTiingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well 
located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco 
Mesaverde. 

The ;purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action. I f 
you have no objections to the proposed cxmmdngling order, we 
would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter 
and :returning i t to this office. 

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated. 

Yoy 

T7?\ 

P. M. Pippin 
Production Engineer 

PMP::.mg 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

•'''•'7 -• o» 

-%fae-«ri3eve^e*/r^l-e-coTimir^ Uartjby approved: 
We•..nture i\o objections ib+he ccbo^e Jou-hholit. <ro*j,V/W reft#<>r, 

QM . 

V N C C 



Union Texas Petroleum 

February 22, 1988 

P i _ 

r.\^ 

>y'-t'.':/l/<r0 

375 U.S. Highway 64 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Telephone (5051 325-3587 

Bureau of Land Management 
123f. La Plata Highway 
Feirrdngton, NM 87401 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is in the process of applying 
for a downhole cxDmmingling order for their Jicarilla G #8 well 
located 1650' FNL and 1650' FEL, Section 2, T26N-R5W, N.M.P.M., 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, in the Basin Dakota and Blanco 
Mesaverde. 

The purpose of this letter is to notify you of such action. I f 
you have no objections to the proposed commingling order, we 
would appreciate your signing the attached copy of this letter 
and returning i t to this office. 

Your prompt attention to this matter would be appreciated. 

P. K. Pippin 
Procuction Engineer 

PMP:lmg 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

-5ke-abevo-dGwnhole miwangling request-is he.tefoy~approved: 
W e , h«.y< no objeo+lons 1b ± h e ctbove J o ^ h J ^ . comintlivq K f ^ t . 
JSufij et r fo a f / ' ^ t f £if t / t / c W . 7 
We h f~y< 

aJ? 
Date 34/^ y 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 RIO DIWOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 

1505) 334-6178 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE ?'7'>TX 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC X 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

Gent I ernen: 

I have examined the application dated - 2. £> -

Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours truly, 


